
Cabinet Title Name Address Phone E-mail Address

District Governor Paul Hansen (Shirley Klein) PO Box 251, Annandale, MN  55302 R:320-274-3234  B:320-274-8246 

C:612-840-5960

pjhansen@w​indstream.​net

1st VDG Norm Kelzenberg (Barb) 8482 Monroe St NE, Spring Lake Park, MN  55432 R:763-786-1819  C:612-219-8049 nhkelzenberg@comcast.net

2nd VDG Terry Wold (Donna) 4113 Edgewood Road NE, Blaine, MN  55014 R:763-784-0203  C:612-759-5433 terry_wold@hotmail.com

Cabinet Sec/Treas Nancy Schroeder (Dave) PO Box 328, Rush City, MN  55069 R:320-358-4030  C:320-980-2728 lionnancy5m7@hotmail.com

IPDG Dave Schroeder (Nancy) PO Box 328, Rush City, MN  55069 R:320-358-4030  C:320-980-2726 daveschroeder@midco.net

Reg 1 Zone 1 Chair Judy Herrala (Mark) 22730 Waco St NW, Nowthen, MN  55070 R:763-753-6962 jlhbells@earthlink.net

Reg 1 Zone 2 Chair Steve Mooney (Pam) 290 Ramsey Rd, Maple Lake, MN  55328-3458 R:320-963-3562 pamelamooney@charter.com

Reg 1 Zone 3 Chair Clay O’Flanagan (Deb) 409 Third Ave NW, Buffalo, MN  55313 R:763 682 2389 lionclay@hotmail.com

Reg 1 Zone 4 Chair Glen Peterson (PattyJo) 7068 95th Ave, Clear Lake, MN  55319 R:320-743-3712 petersonx5@frontiernet.net

Reg 1 Zone 5 Chair Susan Witbeck (Karl) 17313 Wolverine St NW, Ramsey, MN  55303 R:763-441-6233  B:763-241-5266 switbeck@pineriverstatebank.com

Reg 2 Zone 1 Chair Cindy Hagen (Randy) 8878  452nd Trl, Harris,  MN   55032 C:612-518-3458 chagen123@hotmail.com

Reg 2 Zone 2 Chair Steve Burvee (Gail ) 4832 Eifer Trail, Stacy, MN  55079 R:612-968-0985 steve1954@frontier.com

Reg 2 Zone 3 Chair David Schoumaker 2466 Bunker Lk Blvd NE,  Ham Lake, MN  55304 R:763-757-2832  B:763-755-3889 dave@carandstar.com

Reg 2 Zone 4 Chair Jim Kugler (Janice) 8140 NE Terrace Rd, Spring Lake Park, MN  55432 R:763-784-2871 jkugler@visi.com

Reg 2 Zone 5 Chair Greg Kieselhorst (Lisa) 7155 Brian Dr, Centerville, MN  55038 C:612-221-9122 greg.kieselhorst@q.com

Alert Program Judy Herrala (Mark) 22730 Waco St NW, Nowthen, MN  55070 R:763-753-6962 jlhbells@earthlink.net

Camps Sharon Edelman ( Jeff) 4999 Kagen Ave NE, Albertville, MN  55301 R:763-425-4230 skedelman@charter.net

Camps Theresa Goff (Lyle) 10520 Tamarack St NW, Coon Rapids, MN  55433 R:763-754-8921 t-m-goft@hotmail.com

Can Do Canines East Steve Linder (Kathy) 1583 S Bavarian Pass, Fridley, MN  55432 R:763-572-9348 slinder71@ usfamily.net

Can Do Canines West Bob Bayard 10760 Imhoff Ave NW, Annandale, MN  55302 R:320-274-6050  C:763-245-4689 boner@hotmail.com

Constitution/ByLaws Al Zimmerman (Virginia) 1601 349th Avenue NE, Cambridge, MN  55008 R:763-689-1818 avzimm@q.com

Conventions & Forums Al Wiese 739 Vicki Lane, Lino Lakes, MN  55014 R: 651-786-4125 C:651-276-2508 allenwiese@comcast.net

Diabetes Chair Bill Dubats (Jan) 12967 Crooked Lake Ln NW, Coon Rapids, MN  55448 R:763-757-4143 sbebdubats@q.com

Diabetes Foundation East Neil Anderson (Delia) 27 Morton Ave,  Elk River, MN  55330 R:763-441-0033 neilhanderson@msn.com

Diabetes Foundation West Brian Toews (Joanne) 6151 Trinity Dr, Fridley, MN  55432 R:763-571-2841  C:612-812-3022 toews@ties2.net

Environmental Jan Dubats (Bill) 12967 Crooked Lake Ln NW, Coon Rapids, MN  55448 R:763-757-4143 sbejdubats@q.com

Gambling Advisor Shawn Donahue (Chaundra) 7729 Long Lake Rd,  Mounds View, MN  55112 C:612-701-4063 sdonahue@usinternet.com

GLT Coordinator Brian Toews (Joanne) 6151 Trinity Dr, Fridley, MN  55432 R:763-571-2841  C:612-812-3022 toews@ties2.net

GMT Coordinator Lyle Goff (Theresa) 10520 Tamarack St NW, Coon Rapids, MN  55433 R:763-754-8921  B:763-229-6145 gofflt@msn.com 

Gram Editor Becky Anderson (Joel) 16622 Sycamore St NW, Andover, MN  55304 R:763-757-2515 beckymom@comcast.net

International Advisor John Edling (Bev) 11210  97th St, Clear Lake, MN  55319 R:320-743-2111  C:320-267-6715 jedling60@frontier.com

International Advisor Dick Tyler (Joyce) 11210 367th St, North Branch, MN 55056 R:651-583-0771 janddtyler@netzero.net

LCIF Brian Toews (Joanne) 6151 Trinity Dr, Fridley, MN  55432 R:763-571-2841  C:612-812-3022 toews@ties2.net

LCIF Dave Schroeder (Nancy) PO Box 328, Rush City, MN  55069 R:320-358-4030  C:320-980-2726 daveschroeder@midco.net

Leader Dogs Chair Tom Fiecke 7303 235th St, Silver Lake, MN  55381 R:320-327-2837  C:612-310-6235 lionfiecke@yahoo.com

Leo Clubs Co-Chair Norm McCarthy (Dawn) 9866 Cloverleaf Pkwy, Blaine, MN  55434 R:763-784-4972 mccarthynorm@msn.com
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Leo Clubs Co-Chair Peter Yelle (Jackie Lantry) 12979 Martin St NW, Coon Rapids, MN  55448 R:763-755-0749  C:763-795-5129 pyelle@district16.org

Lioness Associate Illa Torgerson 4424 409th Avenue NW, Ogilvie, MN  56358 R:763-753-2002  C:763-245-4123 illajtorg@gmail.com

Lioness Associate Judie Zaske 211 Leighton Dr, Big Lake, MN  55309 R:763-263-2782  C:612-670-7772 judiegolfer@yahoo.com

Long Range Planning Al Wiese 739 Vicki Lane, Lino Lakes, MN  55014 R: 651-786-4125 C:651-276-2508 allenwiese@comcast.net

MD5M Hearing Found East Jim Mulroy (Tina) 13585 182
nd

 Ln W, Elk River, MN  55320 R:763-241-9562 lionjim0809@charter.net

MD5M Hearing Found West Dave O'Connell 9281 Mockingbird Lane, Monticello, MN  55362 R:651-210-7533 davidaoconnell@hotmail.com

MN Lions Eye Bank East Tom Waldren (Jill) 20148 Farnham Ave N, Forest Lake, MN  55025 R:651-982-6339  C:612-916-5164 forestlakeliontom@yahoo.com

MN Lions Eye Bank West Larry Kounkel (Mary) 8452 Co Rd 39 NE, Monticello, MN  55362 R:763-295-3381  C:612-839-4090 landmk@tds.net

Project New Hope Dave Schroeder (Nancy) PO Box 328, Rush City, MN  55069 R:320-358-4030  C:320-980-2726 daveschroeder@midco.net

Spring School Planning Wayne Johnson (Ana Jean) 11561 Kumquat St NW, Coon Rapids, MN  55448 R:763-757-4831  C:763-222-5315 wjohn11561@msn.com

State Fair Larry Kounkel (Mary) 8452 Co Rd 39 NE, Monticello, MN  55362 R:763-295-3381  C:612-839-4090 landmk@tds.net

State Fair Mark Zimmerman 1230 Waseca St NW, Big Lake, MN  55309 R:612-978-2309

Technology Co-Chair Joanne Toews (Brian) 6151 Trinity Dr, Fridley, MN  55432 R:763-571-2841  C:763-234-7600 jotoews@gmail.com

Technology Co-Chair Sue Johnson (Travis) 1056 Hackmann Circle, Fridley, MN  55432 R:763-574-0455 Susan_L_Johnson@hotmail.com

Wellness Van A cooperative program with

5M7, Mercy & Unity Hospitals

Program Supervisor, Brenda Link

Program Assistant, Dawn Prince

B: - 

B:763-236-8049 dawn.prince@allina.com

Wellness Van 5M7 Presenter Steve (Fuzzy) Halseth 409 Division St E, Buffalo, MN  55313 C:612-965-4035 srhalseth@bwig.net

Wellness Van 5M7 Presenter Pat Kennedy (Cheryl) 30630 Elm St, Lindstrom, MN  55045 R:651-257-1900  C:651-428-1341 pckennedy@frontiernet.net

Youth Exchange/Youth Camp Tom Fiecke 7303 235th St, Silver Lake, MN  55381 R:320-327-2837  C:612-310-6235 lionfiecke@jahoo.com

Youth Outreach Virginia Hestekind (Jim) 251 N Star Ln, Circle Pines, MN  55014 R:763-786-3474 vhestekind@comcast.net
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